
RESOLUTION NO.  

 

PARLIAMENT 

 

RESOLVED that the Public Service (Part-time Officers) Order, 2018 

made by the Minister responsible for the Civil Service on the             day of 

August, 2018 under sections 13(1) and 14(3) of the Public Service Act, Cap. 29 be 

approved. 

RESOLVED that Her Excellency the Governor-General be asked to 

assent and take the necessary steps given to effect this Resolution. 

APPROVED by the House of Assembly this   day                             

of                                     , 2018. 

 

 

 

Speaker 

 

  APPROVED by the Senate this               day of                             , 

2018. 

 

 

 

President 
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ADDENDUM 

 

  The Public Service (Part-time Officers) Order, 2018 has been laid in 

Parliament. 

 

 2. The Order provides for an increase in the salaries of part-time officers 

of 5% with effect from 1st April, 2018. 

 



2018/07/31

S.I. 2018 No. 

Public Service Act

CAP. 29

PUBLIC SERVICE (PART-TIME OFFICERS) ORDER, 2018

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on her by section 13(1)
of the Public Service Act, makes the following Order:

This Order may be cited as the Public Service (Part-Time
Officers)Order, 2018.

The offices specified in the first column of the Schedule are
established offices.

There are attached to the offices specified in the first column of the
Schedule the emoluments set out in the second column of the Schedule.

The emoluments set out in the second column of the Schedule shall
be payable on 1st April, 2018.

Subject to sub-paragraph (2), the Governor-General may appoint to
the offices specified in the first column of the Schedule such part-time officers
as he considers necessary.

The number of part-time officers appointed under sub-paragraph (1) may
not at any time exceed the number specified in the third column of the
Schedule.

Where the emoluments of an established office referred to in this
Order are on a scale divided into segments by the symbol “.”, an officer holding

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.(1)

(2)

6.



any such office is not entitled to the emoluments of the scale beyond the point at
which the symbol appears except on such conditions as the Governor-General
determines in relation to offices of that class.

The Public Service (Part-Time Officers) Order, 2008
(S.I. 2008 No. 115) is revoked.
7.
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SCHEDULE

(Paragraph 2, 3 and 5)

ANNUAL EMOLUMENTS

First Column

POLICE
Medical Offi cer, District "A"
Medical Offi cer

PRISONS
Medical Offi cer
Chaplain
Visiting Dental Surgeon

GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS
Medical Offi cer
Chaplain

MINISTRY OF HEALTH
(a) Mental Hospital
 Chaplain
(b) Health Centres and Polyclinics
 *Dentist

Opthalmic Surgeon

FIRE SERVICE
Medical Offi cer

Second 
Column

$

42,668.26
18,539.64

35,451.61
23,728.44
18,540.27

25,325.74
12,939.82

12,939.82

11,394.05
18,949.89
28,058.68
41,620.44

20,156.59

18,539.64

Third Column

Number
of Offi ces

1
5

1
1
1

1
1

1

5

1

1

*The levels of emoluments are based on hours of work and qualifi cations.
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Made by the Minister this              day of                     , 2018.

Minister Responsible for the Public Service
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