## RESOLUTION NO.

### **PARLIAMENT**

**RESOLVED** that the *Public Service (Part-time Officers) Order*, 2018 made by the Minister responsible for the Civil Service on the day of August, 2018 under sections 13(1) and 14(3) of the *Public Service Act*, Cap. 29 be approved.

**RESOLVED** that Her Excellency the Governor-General be asked to assent and take the necessary steps given to effect this Resolution.

**APPROVED** by the House of Assembly this day of , 2018.

Speaker

**APPROVED** by the Senate this day of 2018.

President

# **ADDENDUM**

The *Public Service (Part-time Officers) Order, 2018* has been laid in Parliament.

2. The Order provides for an increase in the salaries of part-time officers of 5% with effect from 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2018.

#### Public Service Act

#### CAP. 29

### PUBLIC SERVICE (PART-TIME OFFICERS) ORDER, 2018

The Minister, in exercise of the powers conferred on her by section 13(1) of the *Public Service Act*, makes the following Order:

- **1.** This Order may be cited as the *Public Service (Part-Time Officers)Order*, 2018.
- **2.** The offices specified in the first column of the *Schedule* are established offices.
- **3.** There are attached to the offices specified in the first column of the *Schedule* the emoluments set out in the second column of the *Schedule*.
- **4.** The emoluments set out in the second column of the *Schedule* shall be payable on 1<sup>st</sup> April, 2018.
- **5.**(1) Subject to sub-paragraph (2), the Governor-General may appoint to the offices specified in the first column of the *Schedule* such part-time officers as he considers necessary.
- (2) The number of part-time officers appointed under sub-paragraph (1) may not at any time exceed the number specified in the third column of the *Schedule*.
- **6.** Where the emoluments of an established office referred to in this Order are on a scale divided into segments by the symbol ".", an officer holding

any such office is not entitled to the emoluments of the scale beyond the point at which the symbol appears except on such conditions as the Governor-General determines in relation to offices of that class.

**7.** The *Public Service (Part-Time Officers) Order*, 2008 (S.I. 2008 No. 115) is revoked.

# **SCHEDULE**

(Paragraph 2, 3 and 5)

### ANNUAL EMOLUMENTS

First Column	Second Column	Third Column
		Number of Offices
POLICE	\$	
Medical Officer, District "A"	42,668.26	1
Medical Officer	18,539.64	5
PRISONS		
Medical Officer	35,451.61	1
Chaplain	23,728.44	1
Visiting Dental Surgeon	18,540.27	1
GOVERNMENT INDUSTRIAL SCHOOLS		
Medical Officer	25,325.74	1
Chaplain	12,939.82	1
MINISTRY OF HEALTH		
(a) Mental Hospital		
Chaplain	12,939.82	1
(b) Health Centres and Polyclinics		
*Dentist	11,394.05	
	18,949.89	
	28,058.68 41,620.44	5
	41,020.44	3
Opthalmic Surgeon	20,156.59	1
FIRE SERVICE		
Medical Officer	18,539.64	1

 $<sup>{}^*\</sup>mathrm{The}$  levels of emoluments are based on hours of work and qualifications.

Made by the Minister this day of , 2018.

Minister Responsible for the Public Service